

PRYSMIAN GROUP'S LINCOLN PLANT RECOGNIZED FOR PERFECT ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE, EARNS COVETED MERIT AWARD

Lincoln, Ri., August 22, 2023 – **Prysmian Group**, the world leader in the energy and telecom cable industry, celebrates its Lincoln, Rhode Island plant for receiving the Environmental Merit Award for perfect environmental compliance in 2022.

The Lincoln, Rhode Island plant was recently recognized by the State of Rhode Island for achieving perfect environmental compliance for 2022, earning the coveted Environmental Merit Award. This is the 28th year the awards were presented by the Narragansett Bay Commission, a regulatory agency that imposes parameters for pollutants for wastewater discharge to significant industrial users. As a significant industrial user, the Lincoln plant discharges plant wastewater to the Narragansett Bay Commission's Bucklin Point Wastewater Facility.

"We are proud that our site met all sampling parameters, monthly reporting requirements, as well as surprise inspections and annual audits to achieve this award," **said Carter Geaber, Regional Health, Safety and Environmental Manager, Prysmian Group**. "The significance of this award is profound as only 17 other companies in Rhode Island achieved perfect environmental compliance for 2022."

The Narragansett Bay Commission and the State of Rhode Island formally acknowledged the Prysmian facility for its environmental efforts in late May 2023.

Formally General Cable, Prysmian Group's Lincoln facility manufactures renewable energy cables and products for distribution across North America.

Prysmian Group is leading the way to a more sustainable future by investing in its facilities, products, people and policies, reflecting the company's social ambition to achieve significant progress towards a better tomorrow. This award affirms Prysmian's commitment to sustainability and environmental efficiencies critical to supporting the power infrastructure of the future and helping to solve today's climate change challenges within communities.

To learn more about Prysmian Group's overall social ambition and sustainability commitments, click here.

About Prysmian Group North America:

Prysmian Group is a multinational company headquartered in Milan, specializing in the production of cable and systems for use in the energy and telecom industries. Prysmian is the largest cable producer in the world with 30,000 associates and \$16 billion in sales. Prysmian is present in North America with 28 plants, 48 in Europe, 13 in Latin America, 7 in the Middle East, Africa and Turkey, and 13 in Asia-Pacific.

Based in Highland Heights, Ky., Prysmian Group North America operations include 28 manufacturing facilities, eight distribution centers, six R&D centers, and more than 6,000 associates with net sales of \$6 billion. Additional information is available at <u>na.prysmiangroup.com</u>.

Media Relations Lauren Kane External Communications Manager lauren.kane@prysmiangroup.com

Justine David Mower, on behalf of Prysmian Group jdavid@mower.com